

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3000 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL BATALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

URMIL KANTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice, delay of 8 days occasioned in filing the statement of case by the appellant stands condoned subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee within two weeks.

On behalf of respondent No.1, the learned Advocate, Ms. Neha has made a submission at Bar that the client has taken all the papers as well as taken 'No Objection' from her. Registry be intimated accordingly so that appropriate steps/directions can be taken.

Item No.94

-2-

So far as respondent Nos.2 and 3 are concerned, represented by the learned Advocate, Mr. Kuldip Singh, they are directed to file their statement of case within a period of 35 days, as contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

List again on 23.10.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)