

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3000 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL BATALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

URMIL KANTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Subham Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.  
Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite specific directions passed on 4.9.2013, it appears that the ld. counsel for the appellant till date has not deposited the cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee. Office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Statement of case on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 has not been filed within the period stipulated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 inviting implications under Rule 39. Registry to take note.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj