

ITEM NO.15[CHAMBER]

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3000/2008

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL BATALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

URMIL KANTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, A.O.R. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

For RR 2 & 3

Mr. Kuldip Singh, A.O.R. (NP)

For RR 1

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, A.O.R. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

List after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RAJESH DHAM]
COURT MASTER